
New Mexico State Karate Alliance 
2014 State Point Standings 

Instructors  

1 Loretta Hallmark 4366  

2 Eli Guzman 2437  

3 Gerard Weis 1615  

4 Bokary Maiga 1435  

5 Steve Flores 1430  

       

Schools    

1 Belen Acad. Of M.A. 4366  

2 Guzman Sport Karate 2417  

3 Socorro Acad. Of M.A. 1659  

4 Complete M.A. 1650  

5 Jim Hawkes Karate 1441  

       

Black Belt Men Sparring  

1 Sammy Hurtado Joe Chavez 140 

2 Uriel Lapcevic Javier Gonzalez 125 

3 Stephen Davis Bokary Maiga 122 

4 William Rombin Lee Kittell 115 

5 Nathan Lentz James Hawkes 75 

5 John Weis Gerard Weis 75 

       

Black Belt Men Forms  

1 Sammy Hurtado Joe Chavez 175 

2 Christopher Weis Gerard Weis 140 

2 John Weis Gerard Weis 140 

3 Javier Gonzalez Javier Gonzalez 130 

4 Uriel Lapcevic Javier Gonzalez 100 

5 William Rombin Lee Kittell 95 

       

Black Belt Women Sparring  

1 Emily Hoswell James Hawkes 140 

2 Amanda Becker James Hawkes 115 

3 Gretchen Lorenson Javier Gonzalez 80 

4 Deni Myers Joe Coriz 55 

5 Alissa Dambacher Gerard Weis 40 

       

Black Belt Women Forms  

1 Emily Hoswell James Hawkes 135 

2 Gretchen Lorenson Javier Gonzalez 105 

3 Amanda Becker James Hawkes 70 

4 Kelsey James Maria Evans 50 

5 Alissa Dambacher Gerard Weis 45 

       

Brown Belt Men Sparring  

1 Jacob Kennedy Lee Kittell 75 

2 Alexander Geissler Gerard Weis 70 

3 Christopher Laws Gerard Weis 65 

4 Luke Malone Bokary Maiga 50 

4 Ricky Griffith Gerard Weis 50 

5 Alex Malone Bokary Maiga 45 

       

Brown Belt Men Forms  

1 Jacob Kennedy Lee Kittell 120 

2 Alexander Geissler Gerard Weis 80 

3 Ricky Griffith Gerard Weis 75 

4 Christopher Laws Gerard Weis 55 

5 Alex Malone Bokary Maiga 40 

       

Brown Belt Women Sparring 

1 Angie Sprunk James Foghorn 50

2 Rebecca Torres Eli Guzman 40

 

Brown Belt Women Forms 

1 Sarah Bybee Eli Guzman 40

 

Executive Kyu Men Sparring 

1 Robert Arredondo Maria Evans 80

2 David Hustedt Randy Sanders 45

3 Zeke Bucci-Torres Cesar Morales 40

4 Bjorn Jansen Gerard Weis 30

5 Matt Pouttu-Clarke Tim VanDenover 25

 

Executive Kyu Women Sparring 

1 Marlene Schauer Eli Guzman 150

2 Crista Belt James Foghorn 115

 

Executive Kyu Forms (M & F) 

1 Marlene Schauer Eli Guzman 195

2 Crista Belt James Foghorn 82

3 David Hustedt Randy Sanders 70

4 Robert Arredondo Maria Evans 45

5 Nick Del Castillo Mark Gorman 30

 

Colored Belt Men Sparring 

1 James Workman Eli Guzman 145

2 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 50

3 Kyle Weeks Gerard Weis 40

4 Paul Nicholas Martinez Loretta Hallmark 25

5 Jarah Watson No Instructor 15

5 Jarel Montez No Instructor 15

5 Sean Hollingsworth Beckmon 15

5 Matt Pouttu-Clarke Tim VanDenover 15

5 Victor Baldizun Loretta Hallmark 15

 

Colored Belt Men Forms 

1 James Workman Eli Guzman 130

2 Nicholas Fasenmyer Maria Evans 75

3 Kyle Weeks Gerard Weis 60

4 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 30

5 Sean Hollingsworth Beckmon 15

5 Kent Fellure Gerard Weis 15

 

Colored Belt Women Sparring 
 

Colored Belt Women Forms 

1 Jennifer Seeliger Gerard Weis 20

 

Novice Men Sparring 

1 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 100

2 Ken Saul Loretta Hallmark 70

3 Alberto Lopez Eli Guzman 55

4 Doug Brown Lee Kittell 50

5 Joshua Hale Gerard Weis 40

5 Art De La Cerda Loretta Hallmark 40

 

 
 
 

Novice Men Forms 

1 Ken Saul Loretta Hallmark 60

2 Joshua Hale Gerard Weis 40

2 Doug Brown Lee Kittell 40

3 Richard Canning Jody Sanchez 30

4 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 25

4 Gregory Doss Bokary Maiga 25

5 Johnathan Jennings No Instructor 15

5 Manuel Zamorano Hescar Aguilar 15

Novice Women Sparring 

1 Teresa Marquez Loretta Hallmark 25

Novice Women Forms 

Boys & Girls Forms (16-17) Beg. 

1 Alejandra Madrid Loretta Hallmark 20

Boys & Girls Forms (16-17) Adv. 

1 Aaron Cogburn Cesar Morales 60

2 Megan Cheng Y.B. Kim 50

3 Naveen Dasari Tim VanDenover 30

4 Roberto Portillo Hugo Vasquez 20

5 Ashley Mora Beckmon 15

Boys Sparring (16-17) Beg. 

Boys Sparring (16-17) Adv. 

1 Aaron Cogburn Cesar Morales 60

2 Roberto Portillo Hugo Vasquez 20

2 Merrik Faudree Gerard Weis 20

2 Matthew Turner Randy Sanders 20

3 Ashley Mora Beckmon 15

3 Corey Barrows Frank Royster 15

4 Yumira Perez Gerard Weis 10

Girls Sparring (16-17) Beg. 

1 Alissa Holden Eli Guzman 20

Girls Sparring (16-17) Adv. 

1 Madeline DeFrance Y.B. Kim 90

2 Megan Cheng Y.B. Kim 40

3 Jasmine Stollsteimer Eli Guzman 20

3 Brenda Castaneda Joe Coriz 20

4 Glorianna Yee Y.B. Kim 15

Forms (14-15) Beg. 

1 Sarah Natalie Addis Bokary Maiga 85

2 Brendan Dennis Bokary Maiga 70

3 Adam Herrera Beckmon 45

3 Diego Lance Loretta Hallmark 45

4 Edmund Malone No Instructor 15
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Forms (14-15) Adv. 

1 Madeline DeFrance Y.B. Kim 110 

2 Alexis Rubio Randy Sanders 75 

3 Nicholas Jaramillo Loretta Hallmark 60 

3 Alba Hernandez Joe Coriz 60 

4 Keana Kast Y.B. Kim 50 

4 Caleb Cheng Y.B. Kim 50 

5 John Raymond Sue Hawkes 40 

       

Boys Sparring (14-15) Beg.  

1 Brendan Dennis Bokary Maiga 65 

2 Diego Lance Loretta Hallmark 50 

3 Adam Herrera Beckmon 40 

4 Bryan McDonald No Instructor 20 

5 Edmund Malone No Instructor 15 

       

Boys Sparring (14-15) Adv.  

1 Nicholas Jaramillo Loretta Hallmark 65 

2 Caleb Cheng Y.B. Kim 45 

3 John Raymond Sue Hawkes 40 

4 Michael Purugganan Tim VanDenover 30 

5 Victor Sierra No Instructor 20 

5 Luke Drennan Cesar Morales 20 

       

Girls Sparring (14-15) Beg.  

1 Sarah Natalie Addis Bokary Maiga 75 

       

Girls Sparring (14-15) Adv.  

1 Alba Hernandez Joe Coriz 140 

2 Alexis Rubio Randy Sanders 80 

3 Bryanna Bybee Eli Guzman 40 

4 Stefani Jaramillo Loretta Hallmark 35 

4 Keana Kast Y.B. Kim 35 

5 Danielle Hamilton James Morris 30 

       

Forms (12-13) Beg.  

1 Sebastian Chavez Loretta Hallmark 100 

2 Kaydee Billingsley Loretta Hallmark 90 

3 Alex Casaus Eli Guzman 60 

4 Brianna Espericueta Y.B. Kim 55 

5 Ethan Lance Loretta Hallmark 45 

       

Forms (12-13) Int.  

1 Zachary Tull Bokary Maiga 92 

2 Hannah Terry Mallory Davis 80 

3 Alexandria Estrada Loretta Hallmark 65 

4 Laura Elliott Gerard Weis 55 

4 Thomas Wilkinson Eli Guzman 55 

4 Justin Nguyen Y.B. Kim 55 

5 Quin Kueffner Joe Coriz 25 

       

Forms (12-13) Adv.  

1 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 200 

2 Aidan Porcher Loretta Hallmark 112 

3 Gordon Forman Steve Flores 100 

4 Lauren Lacoursiere Randy Sanders 35 

4 Jadine Kast Y.B. Kim 35 

5 Leiann Oliver Eli Guzman 25 

       

Boys Sparring (12-13) Beg. 

1 Sebastian Chavez Loretta Hallmark 145

2 Alex Casaus Eli Guzman 40

3 Jaron Bates No Instructor 30

3 Ethan Lance Loretta Hallmark 30

4 Cayden Christenson Eli Guzman 20

4 William Peterson No Instructor 20

5 Leo Malone Bokary Maiga 15

 

Boys Sparring (12-13) Int. 

1 Thomas Wilkinson Eli Guzman 70

2 Justin Nguyen Y.B. Kim 50

3 Ty Rains Randy Sanders 25

4 Robert Law Loretta Hallmark 20

4 Gian Lica Cuevas Hugo Vasquez 20

4 Bryan Tre McDonald Jody Sanchez 20

5 Chad Doble Mallory Davis 15

5 Little Hawk Brown Juan Galvaldon 15

 

Boys Sparring (12-13) Adv. 

1 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 145

2 Gordon Forman Steve Flores 110

3 Aidan Porcher Loretta Hallmark 100

4 Jordan Cogburn Cesar Morales 30

5 Eduardo Garcia Hugo Vasquez 20

 

Girls Sparring (12-13) Beg. 

1 Kaydee Billingsley Loretta Hallmark 100

2 Brianna Espericueta Y.B. Kim 50

3 Jasmine Diaz Loretta Hallmark 25

4 Angie Romero Loretta Hallmark 20

 

Girls Sparring (12-13) Adv. 

1 Leiann Oliver Eli Guzman 180

2 Hannah Terry Mallory Davis 95

3 Maylin Hernandez Joe Coriz 60

4 Destiny Marquez Loretta Hallmark 45

5 Alexandria Estrada Loretta Hallmark 40

 

Forms (10-11) Beg. 

1 Isaac Cordova Sue Hawkes 105

2 Nicolas Chavez Loretta Hallmark 95

3 Felipe Isaac Silva Loretta Hallmark 85

4 Valerie Rodriguez Jody Sanchez 65

5 Dalila Rosales Loretta Hallmark 60

 

Forms (10-11) Int. 

1 Esther Jeff Jody Sanchez 100

2 Katarina Magyari Sue Hawkes 50

3 Alyssa Gwash Mark Gorman 45

4 Alyssa Walsh No Instructor 25

4 Diana Hufft Bokary Maiga 25

5 Adrian Rivera Beckmon 20

5 Branden Week No Instructor 20

5 Kaleb Williams No Instructor 20

 

 
 
 
 

Forms (10-11) Adv. 

1 Cameron Romero Steve Flores 105

2 Christopher Walker Steve Flores 90

3 Riannah Varela Steve Flores 80

4 Elizabeth Holbrook Loretta Hallmark 70

5 Mario Gomez Eli Guzman 32

Boys Sparring (10-11) Beg. 

1 Nicolas Chavez Loretta Hallmark 150

2 Felipe Isaac Silva Loretta Hallmark 75

3 Richard Cresap Loretta Hallmark 70

4 Keenan Morris James Morris 65

5 Daniel Armijo Loretta Hallmark 40

Boys Sparring (10-11) Int. 

1 Enoch Stanford Cesar Obeso 30

2 Adrian Rivera Beckmon 20

2 Andrew Frietze Eli Guzman 20

2 Kaleb Williams No Instructor 20

2 Elway Begay Nathan Lentz 20

3 Efron Morales Eli Guzman 15

3 Sammy McDonald Jody Sanchez 15

4 Branden Lueck Mallory Davis 10

Boys Sparring (10-11) Adv. 

1 Cameron Romero Steve Flores 115

2 Christopher Walker Steve Flores 85

3 Dominic Rodriguez Eli Guzman 60

3 Mario Gomez Eli Guzman 60

4 Aaron Breeze Loretta Hallmark 30

5 John San Nicholas Loretta Hallmark 25

Girls Sparring (10-11) Beg. 

1 Valerie Rodriguez Jody Sanchez 60

2 Mary Todd Nathan Lentz 55

3 Dalila Rosales Loretta Hallmark 50

4 Alyssa LaFontaine Y.B. Kim 40

5 Leyla Tapia Nathan Lentz 25

Girls Sparring (10-11) Adv. 

1 Elizabeth Holbrook Loretta Hallmark 145

2 Esther Jeff Jody Sanchez 100

3 Riannah Varela Steve Flores 95

4 Katarina Magyari Sue Hawkes 45

4 Alyssa Gwash Mark Gorman 45

5 Lauren Ballard Eli Guzman 35

Forms (8-9) Beg. 

1 Santiago Silva Loretta Hallmark 135

2 Vicente Silva Loretta Hallmark 72

3 Josh Melidones Lee Kittell 65

4 Vanessa Silva Loretta Hallmark 55

5 Jennah Watkins Loretta Hallmark 40
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Forms (8-9) Int. 

1 Aaron Perea Bokary Maiga 90 

1 Serenity Lopez Eli Guzman 90 

2 Keenen Johnson Randy Sanders 65 

3 Jet Nguyen Y.B. Kim 55 

4 Jack DelCastillo Mark Gorman 30 

5 Felix Jansen Gerard Weis 20 

5 Vivian Zamundio Hugo Vasquez 20 

5 Martina Sando Mark Gorman 20 

       

Forms (8-9) Adv.  

1 Logan Forman Steve Flores 125 

2 Sebastian Garcia Eli Guzman 20 

2 Sebastian Lopez Jeff Kennedy 20 

2 Isaac Shelby Y.B. Kim 20 

       

Boys Sparring (8-9) Beg.  

1 Santiago Silva Loretta Hallmark 135 

2 Vicente Silva Loretta Hallmark 117 

3 Josh Melidones Lee Kittell 80 

4 Keanu Gabaldon Loretta Hallmark 60 

5 Chris Aguilar Lee Kittell 45 

       

Boys Sparring (8-9) Adv.  

1 Logan Forman Steve Flores 125 

2 Aaron Perea Bokary Maiga 80 

3 Keenen Johnson Randy Sanders 60 

4 Felix Jansen Gerard Weis 50 

4 Jet Nguyen Y.B. Kim 50 

5 Chance Kueffner Joe Coriz 30 

       

Girls Sparring (8-9) Beg.  

1 Reese Dannar Sue Hawkes 40 

2 Autumn Boggs Jody Sanchez 30 

3 Nicole Kucharek Jesse Curtis 25 

4 Jennah Watkins Loretta Hallmark 20 

4 Vanessa Silva Loretta Hallmark 20 

       

Girls Sparring (8-9) Adv.  

1 Serenity Lopez Eli Guzman 145 

2 Martina Sando Mark Gorman 30 

3 Vivian Zamundio Hugo Vasquez 20 

3 Berkley Bennett Y.B. Kim 20 

       

Forms (6-7) Beg.  

1 Mackenzee Morris James Morris 65 

1 Angela Silva Loretta Hallmark 65 

1 Steven Scott Sue Hawkes 65 

2 Cody Harding Loretta Hallmark 50 

3 Esteban Cordova Lee Kittell 40 

4 Megan Kucharek Jesse Curtis 30 

5 Jozlynn Diaz Loretta Hallmark 25 

5 Layla Shaffer Loretta Hallmark 25 

5 Larry Rexx Perry Loretta Hallmark 25 

5 Haedyn Boggs Jody Sanchez 25 

       

 
 
 

 

 
Forms (6-7) Adv. 

1 Melissa Hernandez Joe Coriz 50

2 Marcos Loya Beckmon 20

2 Naomi Johnson Randy Sanders 20

2 Gabriel Arellano Mallory Davis 20

2 Tesa Gwash Mark Gorman 20

3 Thaniel Lentz James Hawkes 7

 

Sparring (6-7) Beg. 

1 Angela Silva Loretta Hallmark 75

2 Mackenzee Morris James Morris 60

3 Cody Harding Loretta Hallmark 40

3 Esteban Cordova Lee Kittell 40

4 Steven Scott Sue Hawkes 35

5 Larry Rexx Perry Loretta Hallmark 30

 

Sparring (6-7) Adv. 

1 Melissa Hernandez Joe Coriz 70

2 Tesa Gwash Mark Gorman 27

3 Marcos Loya Beckmon 20

3 Gabriel Arellano Mallory Davis 20

3 Thaniel Lentz James Hawkes 20

 

(5-Under) Forms 

1 Leandra Estrada Loretta Hallmark 97

2 Promise Garcia Joe Mandagaran 40

3 Abigail Harding Loretta Hallmark 30

3 Connor Schmidt Beckmon 30

4 Axel Rodriguez Beckmon 25

5 Brian Salaz No Instructor 20

 

(5-Under) Sparring 

1 Leandra Estrada Loretta Hallmark 90

2 Promise Garcia Joe Mandagaran 40

3 Connor Schmidt Beckmon 35

4 Joe Clawson Joe Mandagaran 30

4 Billy Hufft Bokary Maiga 30

5 Oliver Siefried Loretta Hallmark 20

5 Axel Rodriguez Beckmon 20

5 Jack Leger Lee Kittell 20

 

Black Belt Men Weapons 

1 Christopher Weis Gerard Weis 150

2 Bokary Maiga Yan Jo Lee-Farhad 147

3 Stephen Davis Bokary Maiga 90

4 John Weis Gerard Weis 85

5 Nathan Lentz James Hawkes 70

 

Black Belt Women Weapons 

1 Amanda Becker James Hawkes 50

2 Lisa Su Long Trinh 40

3 Kelsey James Maria Evans 15

 

Adult Kyu Weapons 

1 Marlene Schauer Eli Guzman 165

2 Nicholas Fasenmyer Maria Evans 70

3 Christopher Laws Gerard Weis 50

4 Alex Malone Bokary Maiga 40

5 James Workman Eli Guzman 30

Weapons (14-17) 

1 Alexis Rubio Randy Sanders 65

2 Sarah Natalie Addis Bokary Maiga 50

3 Megan Cheng Y.B. Kim 45

3 Caleb Cheng Y.B. Kim 45

4 Ashley Mora Beckmon 35

5 Danielle Hamilton James Morris 30

Weapons (10-13) 

1 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 175

2 Gordon Forman Steve Flores 100

3 Esther Jeff Jody Sanchez 90

4 Aidan Porcher Loretta Hallmark 77

5 Riannah Varela Steve Flores 65

Weapons (9-Under) 

1 Logan Forman Steve Flores 120

2 Aaron Perea Bokary Maiga 85

3 Siddharth Mehta Tim VanDenover 40

4 Promise Garcia Joe Mandagaran 30

4 Nicole Kucharek Jesse Curtis 30

5 Megan Kucharek Jesse Curtis 25

Adult Chanbara 

1 Stephen Davis Bokary Maiga 160

2 John Weis Gerard Weis 100

3 James Workman Eli Guzman 75

3 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 75

4 Ken Saul Loretta Hallmark 50

5 Lori Morris James Morris 40

5 Ricky Griffith Gerard Weis 40

Youth Chanbara 

1 Gordon Forman Steve Flores 120

2 Zachary Tull Bokary Maiga 105

3 Logan Forman Steve Flores 100

4 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 95

5 Santiago Silva Loretta Hallmark 90

5 Vicente Silva Loretta Hallmark 90

Adult Koshiki 

1 Ken Saul Loretta Hallmark 65

2 James Workman Eli Guzman 60

3 Rebecca Torres Eli Guzman 50

4 Luke Malone Bokary Maiga 45

4 Angie Sprunk James Foghorn 45

5 Dana Cole Maria Evans 40

Youth Koshiki 

1 Leiann Oliver Eli Guzman 130

2 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 125

3 Aidan Porcher Loretta Hallmark 117

4 Vicente Silva Loretta Hallmark 67

5 Dominic Rodriguez Eli Guzman 60

5 Elizabeth Holbrook Loretta Hallmark 60
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Adult TDS (Lt. Wt, Mid. Wt, Hvy. Wt.) 

1 Teresa Marquez Loretta Hallmark 122 

2 James Workman Eli Guzman 120 

3 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 100 

3 Sergio Conejo Loretta Hallmark 100 

4 Amanda Becker James Hawkes 90 

5 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 85 

       

Youth TDS (Lt. Wt, Mid. Wt, Hvy. Wt.)  

1 Leiann Oliver Eli Guzman 190 

2 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 155 

3 Aidan Porcher Loretta Hallmark 140 

4 Alejandra Madrid Loretta Hallmark 85 

5 Aaron Perea Bokary Maiga 75 

  


